IRB (adverse scenario) STA (adverse scenario)

Provisions and coverage ratio

30%

40%

50%

60%

2015 2016 2017 2018

DE

ES

FR

IT

UK
30%

40%

50%

60%

2015 2016 2017 2018

 © Management Solutions 2016. All rights reserved   Page 14

Detail of the results

Leverage ratio
Italy registers the greatest decrease regarding the leverage ratio from 2015 to 2018

under the adverse scenario1, although it should be noted that the average
across these countries exceeds the requirement of 3%

Leverage ratio

5.1%
5.7%

4.8%
5.4% 5.5% 5.2%

6.5%
5.3% 5.7% 5.9%

4.0%
4.5%

4.1% 3.8%
4.3%

Germany Spain France Italy UK

2015

2018 baseline

2018 adverse

-1.1 bps -1.2 bps -0.7 bps -1.6 bps -1.2 bps

5.2% 5.6%

4.2%

EU

Leverage ratio (phase-in)

4.6%
5.2%

4.5%
5.1% 5.0% 4.9%

6.4%
5.1% 5.5% 5.6%

3.7%
4.3%

3.9% 3.6%
4.0%

Germany Spain France Italy UK

2015

2018 baseline

2018 adverse

-0.9 bps -0.9 bps -0.6 bps -1.5 bps -1.0 bps

4.8%
5.4%

3.9%

UE

Leverage ratio (fully loaded)

1. This is partly driven by the performance of Monte dei Paschi di Siena, which

registers a variation of -0.65% under the adverse scenario.

 © Management Solutions 2016. All rights reserved   Page 15

89 83

1

UE

Detail of the results

P&L

France and Italy account for the greatest losses in 2018 under the adverse scenario in 2018,

which is driven by a decrease in income and an increase in provisions and other expenses

P&L

Net interest income (€ bn)

Baseline Adverse

2015 2018 Var. 2015 2018 Var.

DE 28 27 -3.6% 28 24 -14.3%

ES 62 55 -11.3% 62 47 -24.2%

FR 66 60 -9.1% 66 52 -21.2%

IT 27 27 -0.9% 27 22 -18.5%

UK 78 73 -6.4% 78 67 -14.1%

Net fee and commission income (€ bn)

Baseline Adverse

2015 2018 Var. 2015 2018 Var.

DE 19 19 0% 19 17 -10.5%

ES 20 20 0% 20 20 -1.7%

FR 47 47 0% 47 44 -6.4%

IT 20 20 0% 20 19 -0.5%

UK 33 33 0% 33 32 -3.0%

Aggregate P&L (€ bn)

-1

16
25

5 13 6
15 16 9

18

-0.1

2

-0.8 -0.5

2

Germany Spain France Italy UK

2015

2018 baseline

2018 adverse

 © Management Solutions 2016. All rights reserved   Page 16

Agenda

Introduction

Main results

Detail of the results

Next steps

Annex

 © Management Solutions 2016. All rights reserved   Page 17

Next steps

Following the release of the stress test results, Pillar 2 capital guidance will be set to banks

to maintain capital that can support the process of repair and lending into the real economy

Next steps

• The 2016 EU-wide stress test is designed to inform the SREP1 carried out by competent authorities (CAs) in 2016.